% OR\GINAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

171-20732-00-00

Spot Description: ,1 5'N &,65' w

SW NW _NE_SE 50628 Twp. 17 s R. 32
2160
1220

Form ACO-1
October 2008
Form Mus§ Be Typ

CONFIDENTIAL

OPERATOR: License # 4767
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 783188

API No. 15 -

Name:

[] East[v] West
Feet from D North / m South/ Line of Section

Address 1:

Address 2:

State: KS Feetfrom [/] East / [] West Line of Section

city: _Wichita

Contact Person: __John Niernberger
Phone: (316 ) _691-9500

CONTRACTOR: License #.5929
Duke Dirilling Co., Inc.

Name:
Wellsite Geologist: Steve Carl
Purchaser: _Plains Marketing

Designate Type of Completion:
_‘/_ New Well Workover
v Oil

Gas
—__ CM (Coal Bed Methane)

Dry Other

Re-Entry
SwWD ____ SIOW

ENHR _____ SIGW
Temp. Abd.

LEC 8 52009

(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic; etc.),

RCC

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Conv. to Enhr. Conv. to SWD

. Plug Back Total Depth

Docket No.:
Dual Completion Docket No.:

_____ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:

9/15/09 9/26/09
Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Deepening Re-perf.
Plug Back:

Commingled

9/27/09

Completion Date or

CONFIRENTI)

3.: fMuItiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [/ Yes [ INo

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

One Onw Ise [lsw

County: Scott
Lease Name: _Fairweather 28D

welt# _1

Field Name:

Altamont/Morrow/Basal Penn Sand
2990

Producing Formation:

Elevation: Ground: 2981
Total Depth: 4700 plug Back Total Depth:

Kelly Bushing:
4652

253

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at:

If yes, show depth set: 2268

If Alternate 1 completion, cement circulated from: ___surface

2268 w/_380

feet depth to: sxcmt.

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Drilling Fluid Management Plan ﬂ—t’ ﬂM /./g
(Data must be collected from the Reserve I‘/t)

13100 ppm Fluid volume: __800 bbls

evaporation

Chloride content:

Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

License No.:
S. R.
Docket No.:

Lease Name:

Quarter Twp. [ JEast[ ] West

County:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein
ety ge

All requiremept§ of the statutes, rulg
are compl . 4

KCC Office Use ONLY

Production Manager

Title: Date: 12f30/09

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30 day of

L Letter of Confidentiality Received

" //)A)Lm_ -Z Q%/—*

\, If Denied, Yes [_] Daté:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received

RECEIVED

Notary Public:
s-4-1l

UIC Distribution

Date Commission Explres.

DEBRA K. PHILLIPS
Notary Public - State of Kansas

My Appt. Expires

KCC WICHITA




4

K

Sec.

Well #:

_Side Two
- S
Operator Name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc. % Lease Name: Fairweather 28D
28 wp. 7 s R 32 [JEast /] West County: Scott

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all Electric Wireline Logs
surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ INo [Jlog  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
' Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey (MYes [Ino
Cores Taken [ Yes No
Electric Log Run Yes [ |No SEE ATTACHED
(Submit Copy)
List Al E. Logs Run: CONF!DEMT!AL
Dual Induction Log ne 3 02009
Compensated Density/Neutron Log
KCO
CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12-1/4 8-5/8 |23 253 common 185 3%cc, 2%gel
Production 7-7/8 4-1/2 10.5 4694 ASC 200 10% salt, 2% ge! & 344% CD-31
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: To;?gztt?om Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
—— Perforate
—— Protect Casing
—— Plug Back TD
__ Plug Off Zone

P

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type

Shots Per Foot

Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
(Amount and Kind of Material Used)

Depth

4632.5' - 4634.5' (10/9/09) Basal Penn Sand

375 gals 7.5% NE/FE !

| 4615' - 4619’ (10/9/09) Morrow Sand

375 gals 7.5% NE/FE

T Y

750 gals 15% NE

RE

4390.5' - 4393.5', 4397 - 4402' (10/9/09) Altamont B1

DEC

V4 aYa X VIV YHIL S
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At Packer At Liner Run: LU WILHTT
2-3/8 4645 (] Yes No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method:

11/5/09 ] Flowing Pumping D Gas Lift [] other (Explain)

Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours 23.38 18 304
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented []Sold []Used on Lease [JopenHole  [}Perf. [] DuallyComp. [ |Commingled
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) (] Other (specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

#1 Fairweather 28D

2160’ FSL & 1220’ FEL

15° N & 65° W of SW NW NE SE Section 28-178-32W
Scott County, Kansas

API# 15-171-20732-0000

Elevation: GL:2981°, KB: 2990°

Sample Tops
Anhydrite
B/Anhydrite
Heebner
Lansing
Lansing “C”
Lansing “E”
Lansing “H”
Lansing “I”
Lansing “J”
Stark Shale
Lansing “L”
BKC '
Marmaton

. Altamont “A”
Altamont “B”
Pawnee
Myric
Fort Scott
Cherokee Shale
Johnson
Mississippian
RTD

(316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com

RECEIVED
DEC 3 1 2009

KCC WICHITA

8100 E. 22™ St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




P

REMITTO PO.BOX 31

: ALUEE CEMENTING CO., LLC. 044292 !

N

SIGNATURE W L'.)/\.uﬂu\‘

PO.B SERVICE POINT:
ELL, KANSAS 67665 Dbl
: SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH '
DFATEG!lC/rJq 28 1D §a~ ! § O~ b Xp~ 7!/7/2&\
i wealher 25 O , 4 &ouN STAT,
LEASE o if.w WELL # -# / Locmogﬁm# S, Ve £3- 4t ifaﬁ /( y,
OLD OR NEW (Circle one) 3¢ IE <d Lsnide
CONTRACTOR ﬂ_m Ko q OWNER S 21k
TYPE OF JOB Suclacd
HOLE SIZE ja/4  TD.  AS3i ¢ CEMENT ,
CASINGSIZE 8¢ DEPTH 2§53 AMOUNT ORDERED &S5 fam 3220 C
TUBING SIZE DEPTH 2Dbs,
DRILL PIPE DEPTH . 7
TOOL DEPTH 5
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON__| g€ e IS 205722
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX | @ 2
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL i e 20— AX
PERFS. CHLORIDE __") @_SP=— Ho2? —~
DISPLACEMENT 1S4l Qb ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
e @
NS . NN L] "‘ llM‘
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER _Z 4 (O] T] iDEN = g
# UMK HELPER U/t nee 8 (T700S P
BULK TRUCK . J ptl @
# 2377  DRIVER /4,\/,«&,,. ) .00 @
BULK TRUCK o= @ N
¥ DRIVER HANDLING _/ @ Qi—r 9427 ﬁ:
MILEAGE 204 S/ on, PP A
REMARKS: ' TOTAL Yl =
Lpoeeect= D38 Ciewnlay
SERVICE
Z
: >4
DEPTH OF JOB 283 _—
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE YRZIZ s
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE YWG, e 4 30/
MANIFOLD @__
@
@
CHARGE TO: M@mﬁﬁ_ﬁ_‘ o2
STREET TOTAL
cry STATE ZIp PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
@
@
" To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment g
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or RECE,VED
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was .
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL DEC 3 , 20[10
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL M
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reversé side. < SALES TAX (If Any) KCC WICHIT,
_ . TOTAL CHARGES ' H IT
PRINTED NAME 'Z 0'/\ lJheelek DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS




S I 3

- ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 0244376

REMITTO P.O.BOX 3} ' ' SERVICE POINT:

]

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Oabig k<
d«("z);) -2 q |SEC. —== TWH: RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION [JOB START JOB FINISH
. DATE 72‘b\w‘t'\\ 2 1 Fepan| 32000 Wooom
LR AWek| 26 - Y COUNTY STATE
_tg?sa” WS WELL # LOCATION S0 % G A BreKowves SeqlSco & KMs
OLD QREEWIEircte Tie) e a2
CONTRACTOR Y, - Plann s OWNER
TYPEOFJOB Peo s\ G /lab
HOLE SIZE T.D. CEMENT '
CASING SIZE 4172 DEPTH _ . AMOUNTORDERED 7% 56 de (uo
TUBINGSIZE D F/% DEPTH 2 3 &< 6,400 XN Closeay sea™hedS
DRILL PIPE DEPTH (Lo 220 % 150 Aoils \
TOOL , DEPTH ws ce.
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON 238 els _ 3533
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX 1S9 ex™— (i
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL 20 e@Ze®= Y
> PERFS. CHLORIDE e_
DISPLACEMENT .8 ASC @
EQUIPMENT G
Me s Rars @B (2

PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER _Zo2>4

@ >
o blo-5en \ As*®™ @ 2°

* 2= 23 =
# M3 HELPER R UgmAneinENTIAL o
BULK TRUCK 4 NI e e o
#“21-251  DRIVER Da wepc g ;700 o
BULK TRUCK T o
E DRIVER Lo s HANDLING __ S 15 @2 = 1236 —
MILEAGE 2 "‘/ﬂw
REMARKS: TOTAL 812 &—
Test clocud Toolea \’}\co&-‘ 5 (.‘,((J
O pe o dowl cob . eciredal oo : . SERVICE

AT Ry < (rm&r\'% .,,f'a((ﬁu.:f(‘j
b RS0 ol crment S 20s¥  DEPTH OF JOB

ALlS, Dhaplece Y% bal. PUMP TRUCK CHARGE ' Lgs =
<loc e ‘\cc_\ . pUens Lo | soa™ L*'lOlEXTRAFOOTAGE

@_ oo
good D TR« Mt.uerga‘“\\o< e (va MILEAGE TS @ S22 R
Seb toeveplut e WEmonn . @
\C\\ < A <& :V\/\. - WO &\:CLQ C“\ ~ k&\mwFOLD @
ants TR ez Y N cniwo @
CHARGE TO: 4}. Q 66\‘ *€ émﬂ@r AN ® A~ [X=28
’ ToTAL 1 Y6
STREET
iP
ciTy STATE z PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
@
@
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. g
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment ‘
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or @ RECE’ VED
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was - DEC
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL 3 ’ ng
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL K
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. - SALES TAX (If Any) CcC WICH IT,
Q _ TOTAL CHARGES A
PRINTED NAME Ar\f Kbua’f . DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

I
SIGNATURE /;c\\ Kmu
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ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 044304

REMIT TO P.O.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 i 4/ /§

DATE 9 4% 2 /ng’ SEW [ RANG% } . CALLED OUT ONéLOC TION iQ/BD START JO? ?LNEZ)M
1 v
(MW A . LOCATIOwa#Qﬁ e P-4 Tel i § acNT S%

LEASE

~ OLD OR NEWAeircleoney™ 4 zq B

CONTRACTOR M #' OWNER %
TYPE OF JOB I’Nﬂ.-.:lww -

HOLE SIZE i i/d . CEMENT
CASING SIZE ¢/ lo'HhDEPTH Ylal AMOUNT QRDER
TUBING SIZE DEPTH 290 , ol S
DRILLPIPE DEPTH
TOOL YT Lol DEPTH Qb ]
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON
MEAS. LINE SHOEJOINTZ . 13 pozMmix @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. i ' GEL @
PERFS. : CHLORIDE e_ ..
DISPLACEMENT =< ASC_ 220/ e 1§ Hp7 -

. @

@

EQUIPMEN .
g it ol e 87 GI5Z
R e Sl A oRIE THEE

HELPER W

@ 2
BULKTR . DRIVER W‘)ENT‘A -3/ [6Sh e 9'; (STA—

#

: @ .
EULKTRUCK RVER g " o W&ﬁL’L ~ SV @/ 2
‘ HANDLING ‘ ;
MILEAGE 4 G [onk

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB

PUMP TRUCK CHARGE
EXTRA FOOTAGE
MILEAGE '
MANIFOLD

CHARGE TO: A’f"f L\EJL f//vaﬂ[wk%w Y

STREET

ZIP
cITy . v PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

/ o by -4 © 2200
v A/ BT co/lte=7 «

Aoe —)
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. . . M # Mi;fw(;%

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment y —
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or M@' V7
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was W J;;,g_h 7‘/° ’
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SALES TAX (If Any)
G Q 4 TOTAL CHARGES
PRINTED NAME P QU b 14 DISCOUNT . IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE C QW‘/




' / o~ \ i ‘ Mark Parkinson, Governor
K A N S A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION ) Ward Loyd, Commissioner

August 18, 2010

John Niernberger
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
PO Box 783188

Wichita, KS 67278-3188

RE:  Approved Commingling CO021001
Fairweather 28D #1, Sec. 28-T17S-R32W, Scott County
API No. 15-171-20732-00-00

Dear Mr. Niernberger:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on February 3, 2010
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore: . '

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Basal Penn Sand 1.17 0 1 4632.5-4634.5
Morrow Sand 1.17 0 0.9 4615-4619
Altamont-B1 ' 21.04 0 16.2 4397-4402
Total Estimated Current Production [ 23.38 0.00 18.00

Based upon the depth of the Basal Penn Sand formation perforations, total oil production shall
not exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow

(AOF).

" Docket Number CO021001 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number

for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved
commingling. :

Sincerely,

o=

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 ® Fax: (316) 337-6211 ¢ hitp://kcc.ks.gov/



F e o RECEIVED

SERRRAS . FEB 03 2010
- KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form must be typed
Ol & Gas ConservaTion Division KCC WICHITA March 2009
APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingiing 1o # C O GORIDO]
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a) |
OPERATOR: License # 4767 AP{No. 15 - 171-20732
name:_Ritchie Exploration, Inc. , Spot Description: __ 19" N & 65' W
Address 1: P.O. Box 783188 _S_V!-'ﬂN_E_‘SE_ Sec.28 _ Twp.17_s R 32 DEast‘ZIWest
Address 2: 2,160 Feetfrom [] North/ m South Line of Section
City: Wichita State:KS Zip: 67278 +3_1§8__ 1,220 Feet from m East / [[] West Line of Section
Contact Person: John Niemberger ) County: Scott
phone: (316 ) 691-9500 Lease Name: Fairweather 28D yye) #: 1
Z] 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: .Basal Penn Sand (Perts). _4632.5' - 4634.5'
Formation: Morrow Sand (erts). _4615' - 4619'
Formation: A|tam0nt'81 (Perfs): 4397' - 4402’
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: . (Perfs):.

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each intervai:

Formation: Basal Penn Sand BOPD: 1.17 MCEPD: BWPD: 0.90
Formation: MOITOW Sand sopp: 1-17 MCEPD: awep. 0-90
Formation: Altamont-B1 soro: 21.04_ yceeo. swep: 16.20
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: . BOPD: I MCFPD: BWPD:

w 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator. :

ﬁ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
w 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: [(JvYes [INo
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

[ 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

(0 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids je'be comming!

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my  Signature: \g e

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- ] ) H
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which Printed Name: JOh n N Iernberqer

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application. Title: Production Manager

KCC Office Use On Iy Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
[JDenied  []Approved

/ the notice of application.
15-Day Periods Ends: Z'/ 7/'5 Zo /D, .
Approved By: Date:

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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"R 32 W

RECEIVED
FEB 03 2010

KCC WICHITA

Landowner:

Brookover Cattle <

4000 E RD 200 /\

Scott City, KS 67871 1/2 Mile Radius
Operator: o
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
PO 783188

Wichita, KS 67278-3188
#1 Erskin Trust

- 2Q
Landowner(s): L - 2 7
Alberta H Free e Landowner:
2073 2200 Ave. - Operator: L The Lewis & Carol Rose
Chapman, KS 67431 Ritchie Eploration, Inc. Revocable Trusts
PO 783188 3300 E. Rd 190

Janelle S. Freed
2152 N. 185th St.
Seattle, WA 98133

Jayne L. Cannon
3815 Pawnee Ct.
Graanbury, TX76048

Wichita, KS 67278-3188

Mineral Owner:

Linda Fairweather
3551 Woodberry Place
Bettendorf, IA 52722

67871

W
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

PO 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

&

w

N

Legend
® OilWell
& Abandoned Oil Well

-0~ Dryand Abandoned Well
-Cf Dry and Abandoned Well Completion Attempted

RiTcHIE

LXPLORATION. INC.
Wichitie, Kunsax

Production or Fluids

Applicant Well: #1 Fairweather 28D
All Wells on Offsetting Leases within % Mile Radius
Name and Address of Lessee of Record, Operator, or
Landowner on Offsetting Leases

Application For
Commingling of

Scott County, Kansas

Prepared By: Scale:
Justin Clegg 1 :15,840

Date:
January 7, 2010




i . RECEIVED

) FEB 03 2010
KCC WICHITA

RI1TCHIE

EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

February 1, 2010

The Wichita Eagle
825 E. Douglas
Wichita, KS 67202

Please publish the described notice as shown below in the legal section of your
newspaper one time at the earliest publishing date possible. Please mail a copy of the
affidavit of publication to me at the above address along with your invoice for the fee.
We will then mail the remittance by return mail upon receipt of that invoice.

Please call if you have any questions. Thank you for your help in this matter.

John Niernberger
Production Manager

LEGAL NOTICE

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Ritchie Exploration, Inc. has filed an

application to commence the commingling of production from the Basal Penn Sand,
Morrow Sand and Altamont B-1 sources of supply for the #1 Fairweather 28D well

located approx. SW NW NE SE of Section 28-178-32W, Scott County, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to file their
objections or protests with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation
Commission of the State of Kansas within fifteen (15) days from the date of the
publication. These protests shall be filed pursuant to Commission regulations and must
state specific reasons why the grant of the application may cause waste, violate
correlative rights or pollute the natural resources of the state of Kansas.

If no protests are received, this application may be granted through a summary
proceeding. If valid protests are received, this matter will be set for hearing.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

RITCHIE EXPLORATION, INC.
P.O. Box 783188

Wichita, KS 67278-3188

(316) 691-9500




o RECEIVED
RITCHIE FEB 03 2010

EXPLORATION, INC.

Wi ichita, Kansas KCC WlCHlTA

February 1, 2010

Scott County Record
P.O. Box 277
Scott City, KS 67871

Please publish the described notice as shown below in the legal section of your
newspaper one time at the earliest publishing date possible. Please mail a copy of the
affidavit of publication to me at the above address along with your invoice for the fee.
We will then mail the remittance by return mail upon receipt of that invoice.

Please call if you have any questions. Thank you for your help in this matter.

S/lnc/;rely,

John Niernberger
Production Manager

LEGAL NOTICE

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Ritchie Exploration, Inc. has filed an
application to commence the commingling of production from the Basal Penn Sand,
Morrow Sand and Altamont B-1 sources of supply for the #1 Fairweather 28D well
located approx. SW NW NE SE of Section 28-17S-32W, Scott County, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to file their
objections or protests with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation
Commission of the State of Kansas within fifteen (15) days from the date of the
publication. These protests shall be filed pursuant to Commission regulations and must
state specific reasons why the grant of the application may cause waste, violate
correlative rights or pollute the natural resources of the state of Kansas.

If no protests are received, this application may be granted through a summary
proceeding. If valid protests are received, this matter will be set for hearing.

All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

RITCHIE EXPLORATION, INC.
P.0. Box 783188

Wichita, KS 67278-3188

(316) 691-9500




RECEIVED
FEB 03 200

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FTUYHSHITA

Operator, Lessee or Unleased Mineral Owner
within a %2 mile radius of Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s

#1 Fairweather 28D
2160’ FSL & 1220’ FEL
Section 28-17S-32W
Scott Co., KS

Township 17 South, Range 32 West

Sec. 27: NW/4

SW/4

Sec. 28: NE/4

NW/4

Sw/4

SE/4

Sec. 33: NE/4

Sec. 34: NW/4

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Lewis & Carol Rose Rev. Trusts
3300 E. RD 190
Scott City, KS 67871

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Brookover Cattle Company, Inc.
4000 E. Road 200
Scott City, KS 67871

Alberta H. Freed
2073 2200 Ave.
Chapman, KS 67431

Janelle S. Freed
2152 N. 185%™ St.
Seattle, WA 98133

Jayne L. Cannon
3815 Pawnee Ct.

* Granbury, TX 76048

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Linda Fairweather
3551 Woodberry Place

~ Bettendorf, IA 52722

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Lewis & Carol Rose Rev. Trusts

Operator: #1 Erskin Trust

Landowner

Operator: #1 Erskin Trust

Landowner

Landowner

Landowner

Landowﬁer

Operator: #1 Fairweather 28D

Mineral Owner

Lessee

Landowner




‘. RECEIVED
RiTcHIE | FEB 03 201

EXPLORATION, INC.

Wichita, Kansas KCC W,CH,TA

February 1, 2010

Lewis & Carol Rose Rev. Trusts
3300 E.RD 190
Scott City, KS 67871

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Basal Penn Sand, Morrow Sand and Altamont B-1 sources of supply for the #1 Fairweather 28D well located
approx. SW NW NE SE of Section 28-17S-32W, Scott County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.
Thanks for your time.

John'Niernberger, Production Manager

Date this application and certificate was mailed: 02/01/2010

STATE OF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on February 1, 2010 by John Niernberger as Production

Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

- : Leonda Miasth
Onh;?wpiﬁmng Ronda Mgsse;, Nota_ry Public
AN .  STATE OF My commission expires: 05/07/2012
™ My Appt Erp. L7012

(316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22" St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




‘ RECEIVED
RiTcHIE o FEB 03 2110

EXPLORATION, INC.

Wichita, Kansas KCC W,CH,TA

February 1, 2010

Brookover Cattle Company, Inc.
4000 E. Road 200
Scott City, KS 67871

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Basal Penn Sand, Morrow Sand and Altamont B-1 sources of supply for the #1 Fairweather 28D well located
approx. SW NW NE SE of Section 28-17S-32W, Scott County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niemberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.

j‘]ﬁ Nlernberger Production Manager

Date this application and certificate was mailed: 02/01/2010

STATE OF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on February 1, 2010 by John Niernberger as Production

Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

Ié oenola / 7 me
Ronda Messer, Notary Public
DAMESSER s
Rou%‘rm PUBLIC My commission expires: 05/07/2012

(316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22" St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




. ‘ RECEIVED

RiTcHIE FEB 03 2010
EXPLORATION, INC. KCC W’CH,TA

Wichita, Kansas

February 1, 2010

Alberta H. Freed
2073 2200 Ave.
Chapman, KS 67431

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Basal Penn Sand, Morrow Sand and Altamont B-1 sources of supply for the #1 Fairweather 28D well located
approx. SW NW NE SE of Section 28-17S-32W, Scott County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas. '

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.
SC'(ocrél ,

~
JohR Niernberger, Production Manager

Date this application and certificate was mailed: 02/01/2010

STATE OF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on February 1, 2010 by John Niernberger as Production

Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

L onola Measth

RommE;ng Ronda Messer, Notary Public
STAT;SF ARBAS My commission expires: 05/07/2012
My Apgt. ,

(316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328
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Ritctie RECENED

EXPLORATION, INC. FEB 03 2010

KCC WiCHITA

February 1, 2010

Janelle S. Freed
2152 N. 185" St.
Seattle, WA 98133

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Basal Penn Sand, Morrow Sand and Altamont B-1 sources of supply for the #1 Fairweather 28D well located
approx. SW NW NE SE of Section 28-17S-32W, Scott County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the

subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Nierberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.
Sincerely,
v
[

\
\lQl_]h Niernberger, ProductiomrManager

Date this application and certificate was mailed: 02/01/2010

STATE OF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on February 1, 2010 by John Niernberger as Production

Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

Ronda Messer, Notary Public
Ro;?w:;sg R My commission expires: 05/07/2012

abaliBEa.  STATEOF
T Ny At Exp. 370

. (316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22" St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328



' .  RECEIVED
RiTcHIE “ FEB 03 2010

EXPLORATION, INC.

Wichita, Kansas ' KCC W,CH,TA

February 1, 2010

Jayne L. Cannon
3815 Pawnee Ct.
Granbury, TX 76048

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Basal Penn Sand, Morrow Sand and Altamont B-1 sources of supply for the #1 Fairweather 28D well located
approx. SW NW NE SE of Section 28-178-32W, Scott County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the

subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.

“John Niernberger, Productien Manager

Date this application and certificate was mailed: 02/01/2010

STATE OF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on February 1, 2010 by John Niernberger as Production

Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

RONDA MESSER gOV) ola

NOTARY PUBLIC Ronda Messer, Notary Public

. n &f[eﬁng Mgy My commission expires: 05/07/2012

(316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




RECEIVED

Rircaie FEB 03 2010
B o INE KCC WICHITA

February 1, 2010

Linda Fairweather
3551 Woodberry Place
Bettendorf, IA 52722

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Basal Penn Sand, Morrow Sand and Altamont B-1 sources of supply for the #1 Fairweather 28D well located
approx. SW NW NE SE of Section 28-17S-32W, Scott County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the

subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas. :

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.
S/i)@ly,

Jokh Niernberger, Production Manager

Date this application and certificate was mailed: 02/01/2010

STATE OF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS ' :
This instrument was acknowledged before me on February 1, 2010 by John Niernberger as Production

Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporation.

RONDA MESSER Ronda Messer, Notary Public
My commission expires: 05/07/2012

/2

(316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 A Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22" St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328
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. | RECEIVED
p ' " O FEBO3 200 nrcos

\
KA(I)\ISASGCOI(“\’:PORATION CoMMISSION Gorm aco-
IL & (5AS CONSERVATION Division
A KCC W,CH,Tl&orm Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #_ 4767 APINo.15-_171-20732-00-00

Name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Spot Description: _15' N & 65' W
Address 1: _P.O. Box 783188 : SW _NW_NE_SE gec. 28 Twp. 17 s R 32 (] East[v] west
Address 2: 2160 Feetfrom [_] North/ [ South Line of Section
City: _Wichita State: KS___ zip: 67278 .+ 3118 1220 Feetfrom [/] East / [] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _John Niernberger Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316 ) 691-9500 COIne Onw se Clsw
CONTRACTOR: License #_5929 County:_Scott
Name: __Duke Drilling Co., inc. Lease Name: _Fairweather 28D e Weg: 1
Wellsite Geologist: Steve Carl Field Name: i
Purchaser: _Plains Marketing Producing Formation: _Altamont/Morrow/Basal Penn Sand
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground:L Kelly Bushing: 2990
v New Well Re-Entry Workover Total Depth:ﬂ_ Plug Back Total Depth: 4652
L Oil — _SWD . __ __siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: __ 253 Feet
Gas ENHR ____ SIGwW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [/ Yes [ No
— CM (Coal Bed Methans) Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: __2268 Feet
—— Dy Other (Core, WSW, Expl, Cathodic, etc, If Alternate 1 completion, cement circulated from; ___surface
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: feet depth to:_2268 w380 sx cmt.
Operator: i Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:______ Chioride content: _13100 _ ppm  Fluid volume: __800 __ bhis
Deepening Re-perf, Conv. to Enhr. Conv.to SWD Dewatering method used:__evaporation
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Docket No.:
Dual Completion Docket No.: Operator Name:
—____ Other (SWD or Enhr:.?) Docket No.: Lease Name: License No.:
9/15/09 9/26/09 9/27/09 Quarter Sec. Twp.____S. R. [[JEast[ Jwest
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or County: Docket No.:
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-1 30, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requireWhe statutes, rulesfand ations, promuigated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein
are compl? e and correct.te-thE be Medge.
Slgnatunam\.(\ — KCC Office Use ONLY

Title: _Production Manager Date: _12/30/09

Letter of Confidentiality Received

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30 day of M—bl . If Denied, Yes [ | Date:

20 p ? 3 ﬁ Q N\ Wireline Log Received
Notary Public: /{V 1)240— “‘% Ve /-dé///‘-‘

L

Geologist Report Recelved

UIC Distribution

Date Commission Expires: S - L/ ~/ /

DEBRA K. PHILLIPS
é&é Notary Public - State of Kansas

My Appt. Expires




Operator Name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Side Two )

Lease Name: Fairweather 28D

28 17

Sec. Twp.

S. R 32

weti #: 1

[JEast [/]West County: Scott

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations

penetrated. Detail all cores. Report ali final co

pies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid

recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s).

surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all Electric Wireline Logs

Drill Stem Tests Taken

(Attach Additional Sheets)

Samples Sent to Geological Survey

Cores Taken
Electric Log Run
(Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Dual Induction Log

Compensated Density/Neutron Log

Yes [INo [(JLog  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum
Name Top

Myes [no

ves No

[4Yes  [No SEE ATTACHED

Sample

Datum

CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent

Purpose of String Drilled Set (in 0.D)) Lbs. ! Ft, Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12-1/4 8-5/8 23 253 common 185 3%cc, 2%gel
Production 7-7/8 4-1/2 10.5 4694 ASC 200 10% salt, 2% gel & 3/4% CD-31

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth T it
ype of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

~—— Perforate Top Bottom
— Protect Casing
— Plug Back TD
— Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record

Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4632.5' - 4634.5' (10/9/09) Basal Penn Sand 375 gals 7.5% NE/FE
4615' - 4619' (10/9/09) Morrow Sand 375 gals 7.5% NE/FE
4390.5' - 4393.5', 4397" - 4402' (10/9/09) Altamont B1 | 750 gals 15% NE DEARD s
NLVLEIVIED
FEB U3 010

[(Jvented []Sold [ ]Usedon Lease
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.,)

[(Jopentole [ pef. [] Dually Comp. (] commingled
[] other ¢specify)

TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2-3/8 4645 [ ves v KCC WICHITA
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method:
11/5/09 {_] Flowing V] Pumping [JGasLitt ] other (exptainy
. Estimated Production Oit Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbis. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 23.38 . 18 304
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF KANSAS \
- SS.
County of Sedgwick /-

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published

in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State

of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation

on a daily basis in said County, which said

newspaper has been continuously and

uninterruptedly published in said County for more

than one year prior to the first publication of the

notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said

newspaper has been entered as second class mail

matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,

Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,

religious or fraternal publicatipn:and that a notice

of a true copy is hereto attached was published in —-~
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
_ issues - weeks, that the

Wichita Eagle for _1
first publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 8th or

February ap. 2010 win

subsequent publications being made on

the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal

knowledge of the statements above set forth and

that they are true.

MWk St

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

sth day of February, 2010- -

- ——— T - -— B

LINDA D. TOON )

Notary Public - State of KansaJ '

My Appt. Expires ;3)"13 VLO /3

4

et

Koioito L. Jogre—

o

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $66.00

-

—

- P.0: Box 783188' -
"v(316) 69’l~9500

.-

LEGAL PUBLICATION

Published in the Wichita Eagle
February 8, 2010 (3016600)

. LEGAL NOTICE .
You;.and. eacﬁ of. you;. are hereby notifled
that® Ritchie EXxploration, 'Inc.’ has filed an
application to commence the commingling of |
production’ 'from “the. Basal' Penn Sand, "
Morrow Sand and Aitamont B-1 sources of
supply for the #1 Fairweather 280 well
located approx. SW NW NE SE of Section
28-178-32W, Scott County, Kansas.

Any persons who obiech toior protest this
application . shail be_required to file their
objections or protests with the Conservation
Division _of ..the . State - Corporatlon
Commission of Ihe, State of Kansas within *
fifteeny (15)~ days"from ! the date of thei
publication. . These protests shall -be; filed "
pursuant “to:Commission “regutations’ and
must state specific reasons why the grant of
the “application may*cause waste; violate”
correlatlvevrlghtswr _poilute the natural -
resources ‘of - the 'state of Kansas. If. o
protests are recelved, this application. may .
be granted through a summary proceeding.-
If valid. protests are. received, thvs maﬂer
will be'setfor hearing. .. & 7

Alll persons mterested or concerned shall,;

themselves accordlngly
RITCHIE EXPLORATlON, INC

Wichita, KS 67278«3188

Rt
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Publrc Notlce

N

Proof of Publication

Affidavit of Publication
STATE OF KANSAS, SCOTT COUNTY, ss:

Rodney R. Haxton, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he
is editor of The Scott County Record, a weekly newspaper printed in
the State of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation in
Scott County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly, published at least 50 times a year in said

county, and has been admitted as second class matter at the post
office of Scott City in said county.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof

and was published in
the regular and entire issue of said newspaper for i

consecutive
‘weeks, the first publicati ﬁthereof being made as aforesaid on the
day of F:P

L ua K 720 (), with

ubsequent publrcatlons being made éﬁ the followmg dates:
\};

~.cord Thurs., Feb.:4, 2010)1t .
' COMMINGLING PRODUCTION®

: notlfled“tthat “Ritchie Exploratton

"*tlon from the Basal Penn’ Sand ‘Mor-

*we!l Iocated approx SW.NW -NE -

" SE ‘of* Séction” 28- 178- 32W ‘Scott

N iCounty,rKansas

TR Any«persons who object’ to or

- protest thIS ‘application shall be re-

. quired, totflle their.objections.or pro-
tests wuth the Conservatlon Division '

' of the State. Corporatlon Commis-

- \S|on of \the State of Kansas within
frfteen (15) days from the date of

e m .- ‘4u s i

s m we

) j_(PubIlshed in The Scott County Re-

You'and each of you, are hereby

Inc jhas"fned an apphcatlon to com-
*mence the commmghng of produc—

‘the publication. These protests shall

. ) , 20
‘be. filed" .pursuant to Commission 1 A

regulations and must state specific

, 20
- reasons why the grant of the ap-

plication. may cause.waste, violate

ecorrelatlve rig

rral resources of the state of Kansas.

. Hfno protests
:“ Tow Sand ‘ahd "Altamont B 1 sources ’
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‘RiTcHIE .

EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

August 6, 2010

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

130 S. Market; Room 2078~ —~~ =
‘Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Fairweather 28D #1
Sec. 28-17S-32W
Scott County, Kansas

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find proof of publications from The Wichita Eagle and The Scott County
Record. These items are requirements for the ACO-4’s (Application for Commingling)
that were previously sent in for the above referenced wells.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call the undersigned or John Niernberger at
316-691-9500. Thank you for all of your help in this matter.

Sincerely,

Ko Wgor

Karen Hopper
Production Assistant .

Enclosures

(316) 691-9500
Fax (316) 691-9550
rei@ritchie-exp.com

8100 E. 22" St. N., Bidg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328
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R1TCcHIE

EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

February 1, 2010

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Fairweather 28D #1
approx. SW NW NE SE
Sec. 28-178-32W
Scott County, Kansas

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find an ACO-16 and an ACO-4 for the above referenced well. Ritchie
Exploration, Inc. would like for this to be held confidential for the maximum allowable
time. ‘

If you have any questions, please feel free to call the undersigned or John Niernberger at
316-691-9500. Thank you for all of your help in this matter.

Sincerely,

Ponpta Mleases

Ronda Messer
Production Assistant

RECEIVED
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